Recordation of Received JAN 1 1 2013

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

01/11/2013

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

103654064

Attorney Docket No. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: [1] Frederik Gerardus HEEMAN FUJI SEAL EUROPE B.V. [2] Takuji SAWAMURA JACOB MARISSTRAAT 2, DB DEURNE, 5753 THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. ☐ Yes 🖾 No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: [1]: November 27, 2012 and [2]: December 3, 2012 This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 13/673,691 C. Title of Application: SLEEVING DEVICE, METHOD AND MANDREL FOR ARRANGING SLEEVES AROUND PRODUCTS This Assignment is submitted for a dual purpose: (1) recording in the assignment database; and (2) for use in the above-identified application as the oath or declaration pursuant to 37 CFR 1.63(c). Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461950 TEN 1 0000006 1594 1 OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 01 FC:8021 49.00 DA Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: January 7, 2013 Olfff, Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

PATENT REEL: 029698 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNMENT (BEING FILED FOR DUAL PURPOSE UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e)) For Application with Filing Date on or after September 16, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Frederik Gerardus HEEM	AN	(2)		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)			(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)			(6 <u>)</u>		
		(7)	Annual Marie	W	(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI SEAL EUROPE B.V.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Jacob Marisstraat 2, Deume, NL 5753 DB				
		the ent inventi contin	ire right, title and interest for on, and in all applications fo	the United State r patent including te and reissue ap	s of A g any i plicati	irs, successors, assigns and logal representatives, merica as defined in 35-U.S.C. § 100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, on(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues invention known as	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	SLEEVING DEVICE SLEEVES AROUNI			MANDREL FOR ARRANGING	
	Application (famous	(Attor	ney Docket No. 155553), f	iled on even date herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative Identification for	(12)	U.S. Application Number	13/673,691			
	filed applications	filed	November 9, 2012				
	1) Each understanted agrees to execute all paners necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and stone						

to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignme may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning any application or patent for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.

3) Bach undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with

claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States palent to the Assignee.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute; any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that

this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Declaration

As an above named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the above-identified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

The application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

	,	eraiting on the artefal of	prosite the undersigned traine(s),	
Date	27-11-2012	Inventor Signature		. (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date:		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date .		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date .	and the second s	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
ncither, 1	This assignment should preferably be signe hen it should be signed before at least two v	d before: (a) a Notary Publi vitnesses who also sign her	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the	u.s.á. íf
Date _	27.11.2012	Witness	Klust	Martin americana
Date _	24-11-2012	Witness	Go	

ASSIGNMENT (BEING FILED FOR DUAL PURPOSE UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e)) For Application with Filing Date on or after September 16, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

tl Name(s) eventor(s)	(3) (5) (7)		(4)			
ventor(s)			***************************************			
	(7)	**************************************				
			(8)			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
rt Name of gnee	(9)	FUJI SBAL EUROPE B.V	,			
Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Jacob Marisstraat 2, Deur	ne, NL 5753 DB			
Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	contin	pation, international, substitue examination certificates that the SLEEVING DEVICE	te and reissue application may be granted on the inv B, METHOD AND N	(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, roissues ention known as		
				1		
	(Attor	ney Docket No. 155553), file	d on even date herewith or as		
native	(12)	U.S. Application Number	13/673,691			
fication for		•	`			
pplications	filed	November 9, 2012		·		
	Identification is Title, Case er, or Foreign cation Number	gnee (9) rt Address of (10) re (herein the ent invention continuant recording and recording and recording the ent invention of the ent invention of the ent invention of the ent invention invention and recording and recording the ent invention of the ent inventi	(10) Jacob Marisstraat 2, Deur (hereinafter designated as the Assig the entire right, title and interest for invention, and in all applications fo continuation, international, substitu and reexamination certificates that it is stitle, Case er, or Foreign cation Number (Attorney Docket No. 155553) (12) U.S. Application Number (12) U.S. Application Number (13) Internation Number (14) Internation Number (15) Internation Number (15) Internation Number (15) Internation Number (16) Internation Inte	(9) FUJI SEAL BUROPE B.V. (10) Jacob Marisstraat 2, Deurne, NL 5753 DB (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Arm invention, and in all applications for patent including any and continuation, international, substitute and reissue application and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention. STiffle, Case er, or Foreign action Number (Attorney Docket No. 155553), file active (12) U.S. Application Number 13/673,691		

and going forward with such interterence or post-grant proceeding.

3) Bach undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or

reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLUTE & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Declaration

As an above named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the above-identified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

The application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	December 3rd, 2012	Inventor Signature	Takuji Sawamui	(SEAL)		
Date	,	Inventor Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)		
Date		Inventor Signature	#15	(SEAL)		
Date		Inventor Signature	•	(SBAL)		
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Dute		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date		Inventor Signature	·	(SEAL)		
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:						
Date	December, 3rd, 2012	Witness	HILAJU SAKAI C	DSAKA JAPAN		
Date	December 3rd 2012	Witness	植用品 SAKAI OSA	•		